

Media Contact: Denis Horrigan, CFP[®] Partner (860) 470-0382

Connecticut Wealth Management Adds

Leader of First Impressions

Farmington, Conn.—April 2, 2015: Connecticut Wealth Management announced today that Krystal S. Chambers has joined the firm in the role of Leader of First Impressions. She is responsible for delivering and enhancing the client experience. Krystal also supports two Senior Financial Advisors to help the team deliver a high level of personal service to clients. Prior to joining Connecticut Wealth Management Ms. Chambers was a Personal Banker at Bank of America in West Hartford.

"I am very excited to join the team at Connecticut Wealth Management," said Ms. Chambers. "They have done a wonderful job of making sure that their clients are always well taken care of. I am happy that I will have the opportunity to help enhance the client services that Connecticut Wealth Management provides to their clients." A resident of West Hartford, Ms. Chambers is passionate about our environment and has been a volunteer at the Grace Lutheran Church soup kitchen. Krystal was born and spent her formative years in St. Catherine, Jamaica.

Tanya C. D'Addio, Director, Firm Culture and Operations said "The environment and culture of Connecticut Wealth Management is special and we needed a special person to help us maintain and grow that culture. We found that person in Krystal. We are thrilled to add her to our team."

About Connecticut Wealth Management, LLC

Connecticut Wealth Management, LLC is a Registered Investment Advisor offering financial planning and asset management to individuals across Connecticut and nationwide. At Connecticut Wealth Management, we take pride in our independent business model that aligns our interests with those of our clients. Our primary goal is to provide thorough, unbiased financial planning that leads to suitable strategies and solutions for our clients. Our firm employs a collaborative team approach to wealth management, and our advisors form genuine partnerships with our clients built on trust and understanding. For more information about Connecticut Wealth Management, LLC, please visit our website <u>www.ctwealthmgmt.com</u>.

